

GR 1383/15  
Reg No.1383/15

**01.08.24**

Today is fixed for evidence of prw 1.  
One accused is present by filing hazira  
SR has been return  
Ld.App files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.  
Such prayer is considered and allowed  
To 31.12.24 for evidence of PRW 1 and 2.  
Issue summons.

Sd/-  
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip